	Grade/Position
	Teacher
	Email

	K/1
	Ms. Kristin Shields
	kristin.sheidls@sd5.bc.ca

	K
	Mrs. Farrin Musil
	farrin.musil@sd5.bc.ca

	K
	Mrs. Sarah Warburton
	Sarah.warburton@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 1
	Mrs. Sheila Podrasky
	Sheila.podrasky@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 1
	Ms. Haley Pocaluyko
	haley.Pocaluyko@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 1/2
	Ms. Chelsey Galbraith
	Chelsey.galbraith@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 2
	Mrs. Tanya Kerkhoven
	Tanya.kerkhoven@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 2/3
	Mrs. Beth Rooney
	Beth.rooney@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 3
	Mrs. Paula Chardonnens
	Paula.chardonnens@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 3/4
	Mrs. Jacquelyn Preece
	Jacquelyn.preece@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 4
	Mrs. Jenna Medcalf
	Jenna.medcalf@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 4
	Ms. Brennan Patrick
	Brennan.patrick@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 4/5
	Mrs. Christina Chiasson
	Christina.chiasson@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 5
	Ms. Lisa Laviolette
	Lisa.laviolette@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 5/6
	Mrs. Sarah Lawson
	Sarah.sauerborn@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 6
	Mrs. Rita Storey
	Rita.storey@sd5.bc.ca

	Grade 6
	Mr. Fraser Buck
	Fraser.buck@sd5.bc.ca

	Tech/LST
	Ms. Stacey Hutchinson
	Stacey.hutchinson@sd5.bc.ca

	Learning Services
	Ms. Kathleen Wick
	Kathleen.wick@sd5.bc.ca

	Learnings Services
	Mr. Gareth Barlow
	Gareth.barlow@sd5.bc.ca

	Fine Arts/PREP
	Ms. Hazel Davis
	Hazel.davis@sd5.bc.ca

	Library
	Mrs. Libby Senz
	Libby.senz@sd5.bc.ca

	Principal
	Mrs. Jennifer Adams
	Jennifer.adams@sd5.bc.ca

	Vice Principal 
	Ms. Leanna Shully
	Leanna.shully@sd5.bc.ca

	Speech Langage
	Mrs. Amy Barbaro
	Amy.barbaro@sd5.bc.ca

	Indigenous Ed Worker
	Mrs. Jennifer Hutchinson
	Jennifer.hutchinson@sd5.bc.ca

	Counselor
	Mrs. Stacey Semeniuk
	Stacey.semeniuk@sd5.bc.ca

	Youth Care Worker
	Ms. Brenda Rayman
	Brenda.rayman@sd5.bc.ca

	Youth Care Worker
	Mrs. Melisa Cimolini
	Melisa.cimolini@sd5.bc.ca

	Secretary
	Ms. Robin Roszell
	Robin.roszell@sd5.bc.ca

	Secretary
	Mrs. Shannon Simmons
	Shannon.simmons@sd5.bc.ca

	Strong Start
	Lucie Cambridge
	CBAL.LCambridge@sd5.bc.ca

	ELL
	Ms. Raphaela Tuchscherer
	Raphaela.Tuchscherer@sd5.bc.ca



